
Hooksett Bus 2
                                                          West  

AM
Times Are Estimated 2016-17 YR

Take a right on King St., Right onto Rockingham Rd, Left onto By-Pass 28
Right onto ramp for 101W, continue onto 93N, Take Exit 10, go right onto W. River Rd, take right onto 
Quality Dr, continue through lights
STOP: QUALITY DR / 1st ENT. TO BJ'S WHOLESALERS 6:45

Continue to Cul-De-Sac to reverse direction back to W. River Rd, right onto W. River Rd
STOP: W. RIVER / GOSSELIN 6:47

W. RIVER / SCOTT 6:48
W. RIVER / MEADOWCREST 6:49
W. RIVER / BAYVIEW TERR 6:50

Follow W. River Rd, take right onto Riverside, follow around to stop sign, right onto Main St to light, left  onto W. River Rd
STOP: W. RIVER / PINNACLE 6:53

Right onto Hackett Hill
STOP: HACKETT HILL / SAWHILL 6:55

Right onto Hackett Hill Rd.
STOP: HACKETT HILL / BROWN 6:57

HACKETT HILL / GOFFSTOWN 6:58
HACKETT HILL / CORRIVEAU 6:59
HACKETT HILL / TEABERRY 7:01
HACKETT HILL / BRIAR CT. 7:02
HACKETT HILL / POORE 7:02

Continue to end of Hckett Hill, Right onto 3A, Follow 3A into Manchester bear right at flashing yellow
light onto Front St. Proceed thru lights to 4th set of lights take right onto Conant St., 
right onto Notre Dame, drop students off at doors. Drop off at West by 7:30am

To return to Hooksett go to 4th stop sign, take a right onto Amory St, take a left at 2nd light
go to rotary take 1st right and go over bridge. At light take a left onto Elm St, at light go right
onto Webster St, at 3rd light bear left onto Hooksett Rd continuing into Hooksett



Hooksett Bus 2
PM

Times Are Estimated 2016-17 YR

Pick up at West on Notre Dame Ave. Go to 4th stop sign, right onto Amory St, at 2nd light take left, 
follow rotary, take 6N onto 293, continue to 93N, take exit 11.  Right onto Hackett Hill Rd. 

PM
STOP: HACKETT HILL / SAWHILL 3:10

HACKETT HILL / BROWN 3:12
HACKETT HILL / GOFFSTOWN 3:13
HACKETT HILL / CORRIVEAU 3:14
HACKETT HILL / TEABERRY 3:15
HACKETT HILL / BRIAR CT. 3:16
HACKETT HILL / POORE 3:16

Follow Hackett Hill to lights, take a left onto W. River Rd. (3A)
STOP:

W. RIVER / KOHL'S ENTRANCE 3:20
W. RIVER / GOSSELIN 3:21
W. RIVER / SCOTT 3:22
W. RIVER / MEADOWCREST 3:23
W. RIVER / BAYVIEW TERR 3:24
W. RIVER / PINNACLE 3:25

Follow W. River Rd bearing  right at the lights onto Main St. across bridge, first right continuing on Main St. to end 
take a right onto Hooksett Rd., Right onto Memorial drive, stay left to rear of school.



Times are Estimated 2016-17 YR

Right onto King St., Right onto Rockingham Rd, AM

At light take a right onto By-Pass 28.Take a right onto Joanne Dr
STOP: JOANNE / HELEN 6:35

JOANNE / AUBURN 6:35

Right onto Auburn Rd
STOP: AUBURN / QUARRY 6:36

Take a left onto Quarry, 
STOP: 12 QUARRY (WINTER STOP ) 6:37

QUARRY / PARK 6:37

At stop sign, left onto Garlan
STOP: GARLAN / HERITAGE / BARBERRY 6:38

Take a right on Heritage to stop sign, left onto Farmer Rd.
STOP: FARMER / MISTY 6:39

FARMER / WHITEHALL TERR 6:40

Take right onto Whitehall Terrace
STOP: WHITEHALL TERR / WHITEHALL 6:41

Take a right onto Whitehall, right onto Evelyn, left onto Laurel, left onto Whitehall
STOP: WHITEHALL / HERON VIEW 6:45

Follow to lights, Right onto Londonderry Tpk. 
STOP: LONDONDERRY TPK / MALLARD 6:47

Continue to end, take a right onto Hooksett Rd.
STOP: HOOKSETT /  LINDSAY 6:50

HOOKSETT / GARY 6:51
HOOKSETT / SHANNON 6:52

 HOOKSETT  / PLEASANT VIEW 6:53
HOOKSETT  / COLLEGE PARK / CAMPUS DR 6:53
HOOKSETT  / GRANITE  / POST 6:54

Take a left onto Granite, right onto Highland
STOP: HIGHLAND / DUNDEE 6:55

Take a left onto Dundee to end, left onto Merrimack 
STOP: MERRIMACK / VETERANS  6:56

Take a right at stop sign onto Main, cross over bridge bear right onto W. River Rd. 
Go to top of hill, turn around on the right before Plourde's Sand & Gravel in dirt turn around to reverse direction 
STOP: MERRIMACK HEIGHTS / WINDSOR TERR. 6:59

Continue to lights, left onto Main St. continue over bridge, turn right to stay on Main St
STOP: MAIN / GRANT 7:02
 
Follow Main St to stop sign, continue onto Hooksett Road
STOP: HOOKSETT / MORSE 7:03

HOOKSETT / MARTIN'S FERRY 7:06

At lights take a right onto Hooksett Road
STOP: 1180 HOOKSETT RD ( MANCHESTER MANOR ) 7:08

HOOKSETT / BANK OF AMERICA 7:10

Continue into Manchester, right onto Webster St, left onto Elm St, right onto the Amoskeag Bridge
go half way around rotary to bear right, follow to lights. Continue through light at 2nd set of 
lights turn right onto Conant St, right onto Notre Dame Ave. Unload students at doors. 

Drop off at West by 7:30

To return to Hooksett go to 4th stop sign, take a right onto Amory St, continue straight across bridge 
Continue on Bridge St across Mammoth Rd onto Wellington Rd, Continue straight to Bypass 28
Straight across Bypass 28 onto Rockingham Rd, at stop sign left onto King St to terminal

Hooksett 17
West High School

AM



Times Are Estimated 2016-17 YR

To return to Hooksett go to 4th stop sign, take a right onto Amory St, take a left at 2nd light
go to rotary take 1st right and go over bridge. At light take a left onto Elm St, at light go right
onto Webster St, at 3rd light bear left onto Hooksett Rd continuing into Hooksett

PM
STOP: HOOKSETT RD / BANK OF AMERICA 3:10

1180 HOOKSETT RD ( Manchester Manor ) 3:11
HOOKSETT RD / ENTRANCE TO SUNOCO 3:12
HOOKSETT /  LINDSAY 3:13
HOOKSETT / GARY 3:14
HOOKSETT / SHANNON 3:15
HOOKSETT  / PLEASANT VIEW 3:16
HOOKSETT  / COLLEGE PARK / CAMPUS DR 3:16
HOOKSETT  / GRANITE  / POST 3:17

Take a left onto Granite, right onto Highland
STOP: HIGHLAND / DUNDEE 3:18

Take a left onto Dundee to end, left onto Merrimack 
STOP: MERRIMACK / VETERANS  3:19

Take a right at stop sign onto Main, cross over bridge bear right onto W. River Rd. 
Go to top of hill, turn around on the right before Plourde's Sand & Gravel in dirt turn around to reverse direction 
STOP: MERRIMACK HEIGHTS / WINDSOR TERR. 3:22

Continue to lights, left onto Main St. continue over bridge, turn right to stay Main St
STOP: MAIN / GRANT 3:25
 
Follow Main St to stop sign, continue onto Hooksett Road
STOP: HOOKSETT / MORSE 3:26

Continue on Hooksett Rd. to lights at 99 Rest., Take left onto Londonderry Tpk ( By-pass 28 )
STOP: LONDONDERRY TPK / MALLARD 3:31

At lights take left onto Whitehall Rd
STOP: WHITEHALL / WHITEHALL TERRACE 3:33

Take right onto Evelyn to end, left onto Laurel to end, left onto Whitehall Rd
STOP: WHITEHALL / HERON VIEW 3:34

Take left onto Whitehall Terrace
STOP: WHITEHALL TERR  / FARMER  3:37

Take a left onto Farmer Rd.
STOP: FARMER / MISTY 3:39

Take a right onto Heritage
STOP:  HERITAGE / BARBERRY / GARLAN 3:41

Take a left onto Garlan, right onto Quarry
STOP: QUARRY / PARK 3:42

12 QUARRY (WINTER STOP) 3:42
QUARRY / AUBURN  3:43

Take a right onto Auburn Rd.
STOP: AUBURN / JOANNE 3:44

Left onto Joanne Dr.
STOP: JOANNE / HELEN 3:45

JOANNE / BYPASS 3:45

Left onto Bypass 28 to lights, left onto Rockingham Rd. to stop sign, left onto King St to terminal

West High School
  Hooksett Bus 17

PM


